

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 10, 2021

MARKETING CONTACTS: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director Palisades Center KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

Bob Nocek, Marketing Manager Levity Live <u>Bnocek@improv.com</u> 919-491-7771

PALISADES CENTER'S LEVITY LIVE REOPENS MAY 21; THE LAUGHTER IS BACK IN WEST NYACK

Gary Owen headlines opening weekend with five shows May 21-23

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2021): After more than 14 months, the popular comedy club West Nyack Levity Live will reopen May 21 at Palisades Center with a weekend of performances by Gary Owen.

"We've waited a long time for this, so it's exciting to know that live comedy is returning to Levity Live in May," said **John Campbell, General Manager of West Nyack Levity Live**. "Our comics are eager to get out and work again, so it's going to be a great summer of shows. We've missed our hard-working staff and they're eager to return and welcome our guests next weekend."

"Levity Live always delivers something new and exciting for our guests and we're thrilled to see them reopening," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager at Palisades Center**. "We're looking forward to seeing the great lineup of comics and smiles on our guests faces!" Levity Live will reopen with guest safety as the top priority. Tables will be socially-distanced according to current state guidelines. Excelsior Pass – to verify test or vaccine status - will be used at the door, along with temperature checks. Guests will be required to wear masks when not eating and drinking. Staff will wear masks throughout their shift, undergo daily screening, and carry out enhanced cleaning between performances.

Gary Owen will perform at Levity Live from May 21-23 for five shows. Tickets go on sale Monday, May 10 at 10 a.m. Owen's big break came in 1997 on BET's Comic View where he was voted "Funniest Serviceman in America." He later starred in the BET reality show "The Gary Owen Show" and appeared in such films as "Rebound," "Daddy Day Care" and "Meet the Blacks." Owen last performed at Levity Live in March, 2018.

Other confirmed performances after reopening include:

- Bill Bellamy, May 28-30 (On Sale Now)
- Guy Torry, May 6-10 (On Sale Now)
- Chris Redd, July 1-3 (On Sale Now)
- New York Kings of Comedy, July 9-11 (One Sale Now)

Additional performances will be announced shortly.

For more information on Palisades Center, visit www.palisadescenter.com and follow @palisadescntr on Instagram.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 26 dining options, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retailbased, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.

About West Nyack Levity Live

West Nyack Levity Live, which opened in 2012, is a 350-seat venue conveniently located in the Lower Hudson Valley just outside New York City. It is one of nine comedy clubs owned & operated by Levity Live, seven of which carry the historic IMPROV brand. The original IMPROV in Hell's Kitchen was New York City's first comedy club.